
Certificate of Service
 
 
I, Joe Girardin, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Wednesday, January 15, 2020, I served a
copy of the foregoing Order of Dismissal of Contested Case by electronic mail or U.S. Mail First
Class postage prepaid to the following: 
 
 Jane France 
 1725 Carey Ave, 
 Cheyenne, WY 82009 
 jfrance@spkm.org 
 
 Paul Kapp 
 1725 Carey Ave. 
 Cheyenne, WY 82003 
 pkapp@spkm.org 
 
 Kelly Shaw 
 2320 Capitol Ave 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 kelly.shaw@wyo.gov 
 
 Todd Parfitt 
 122 W. 25th 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 
 
 Kevin Frederick 
 122 W. 25th 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 kevin.frederick@wyo.gov 
 
 Rich Cripe 
 Rich.Cripe@wyo.gov 
 
 
 
 

Electronically signed by Joe Girardin 

Environmental Quality Council
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